Information is provided on the Hunter Bond Limited (Hunter Bond) website as a service and it is for general information purposes only. We reserve the right to make alterations on the website without notice.

In respect of the content of this website Hunter Bond hereby expressly exclude providing any warranties (whether expressed or implied) as to its quality, accuracy, performance, suitability, fitness for any particular purpose and completeness, including any warranties of title, non-infringement of copyright or patent rights of others.

Hunter Bond will not accept liability for any direct, indirect, incidental or special loss or damage, however arising and whether in contract, tort, infringement of copyright or other intellectual property rights, or otherwise, from the use of or inability to use the website, or any of its contents, or from any action or omission taken as a result of using the website or any such contents.

Hunter Bond make no representations by virtue of the contents of this website in respect of the existence or availability of any jobs advertised.

Hunter Bond make no warranties that the website or any information posted on it is free from infection by viruses or anything else which has contaminating or destructive properties and shall have no liability in respect thereof.

Hunter Bond accepts no liability for any disruption or failure of the website, or any other loss, delay or failure to perform resulting from any force majeure event.

The Hunter Bond website contains links to resources located on servers or websites maintained by third parties. These links are provided for your convenience only and Hunter Bond does not endorse or warrant the accuracy, completeness or any other aspect of these third party sites or the content or services provided thereon. Accordingly we accept no responsibility or liability for any of the material contained on these servers or the accuracy or legality of information contained on other websites.

Unless otherwise stated, copyright in all text, images and graphics contained within the website is reserved to Hunter Bond. Unauthorised reproduction, publication, amendment, modification (whether in paper or electronic form) is expressly forbidden, without specific written permission from Hunter Bond.

Hunter Bond is authorised by the Data Protection Commissioner to process personal data for the purpose of providing advisory, consultancy and recruitment services.

Any information submitted to the Web site by visitors shall be used by Hunter Bond in accordance with the Data Protection Act.

Any visitor who submits information to the Web site warrants that the information provided is complete, true and accurate in all respects.

We will use your information and the subsequent information we collect about you, to create a database. This database and the information it contains will be used by Hunter Bond and its clients for the purpose of assessing your suitability, qualifications, and skills not only for current work assignments but also for work assignments which we think may be of interest to you in the future.

We may also use your information (or give your information to other organisations to use) to keep you informed by email, telephone and/or mail about future work opportunities, industry updates and additional products and services which we consider may be of interest to you and to conduct research and compile reports.

By passing any personal data to us or responding to our subsequent enquires you are deemed to consent to our processing personal data about you where necessary for the above purposes, including the processing of any sensitive personal data about you.

If you do not want to receive any information from either us or third parties, tell us when you next contact us.

If you do not wish us to process or pass on your information to third parties for marketing or other purposes please email us at <a href="mailto:uk@hunterbond.com">uk@hunterbond.com</a> or <a href="mailto:uk@hunterbond.com">uk@hunterbond.com</a>

All users acknowledge and accept that the use of this website shall in no event give rise to a partnership, employment or fiduciary relationship between you and Hunter Bond or our affiliates.

All matters relating to the Hunter Bond website and any disputes you may have with Hunter Bond in relation to the website or services shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales, without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions. Any such dispute must be brought in the English courts.

All users acknowledge and accept the above terms and conditions in order to obtain access to this website.

© 2014 Hunter Bond Limited.